FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1594 311-99 RE(03-30-	1999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTA	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
	la. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/54))		
Ta	b settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼		A LANDA BERT THINK III LERK	V			
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	10099		ched original de	ocuments or c	opy thereof.	
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):	HANDING BANDA DANI BANDA		d address of rece			
Da	vco Manufacturing Corpora	1999 L.C. TIM Mail Reptor #26 ddress:					
a i	ndividual(s)			ddress: 1600 W			
3 0	General Partnership	artnership		line			
ŧ	Othertional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3	Yes XO No		dual(s) citizenship_			
				ciation eral Partnership			
J. 1	Nature of conveyance:			☐ Limited Partnership			
•		lerger		oration-State		Ti=bi1i+	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			A Other a Michigan Limited Liability If assignee is not complete in the Mates, a comestic representative designation			
,	Other		is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No		
Exe	cution Date: March 14, 1995			iust be a separate docume (s) & address(es) attached		11)	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)			emark Registration 1,497,616 TURBO PRO	No.(s)		
	A	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 🍇) No		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	oncerning document should be mailed:		<u> </u>				
	Name: Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00				
i it	nternal Address:		🙀 Encl	osed			
_			☐ Auth	orized to be charge	d to deposit	account	
S	Street Address: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road		8. Deposit account number:				
	Suite 624	710: 49094	25-0	115			
		ZIP: 48084	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	if paying by de	posit account)	
l	DMGIVEN 00000160 1497616	E THIS SPACE					
FC:481	40.00 OP					······································	
ti	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	e foregoing inform	ation is true an	d correct and any a	ttached copy	is a true copy ci	
Ą	ndrew R. Basile		Signature			Date	
	Name of Person Signing Total number	er of pages including	_	nments, and document:			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made as of March 14, 1995, between DAVCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1600 Woodland Drive, Saline, Michigan 48176 ("Assignor"), and DAVCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, L.L.C., a Michigan limited liability company, whose address is 1600 Woodland Drive, Saline, Michigan 43176 ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted, used and is using certain trademarks which are registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof as set forth in Exhibit A, including without limitation all renewals thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary and desirable to perfect Assignee's title to the trademarks in such form as to be recordable at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent and trademark offices.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Agreement on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:

DAVCO MANUFACTURING CORPORATION

Dated: March 14, 1995

By: Leland L. Davis

Its: Authorized Signer

STATE OF JULES)
COUNTY OF DULLE)

On this 14th day of March, 1995, before me appeared Leland L. Davis, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

DEBORAH 3ELL KCCH

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires 10-26-1997 &

Motary Public, Bulas (minute Jules)

My commission expires: 10-01.97

ASSIGNEE:

DAVCO MANUFACTURING ACQUISITION, L.L.C.

Dated: March 14, 1995

Stonban D. Davie

Its: Member and President

STATE OF Léan :ss

On this 14th day of March, 1995, before me appeared Stephen D. Davis, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

DEBORAH BELL XOCH

Notary Public, Stata at Texas

My Cammission Expires 10-06-1997

EXECUTED TO THE Public State of Texas

Notary Public, State at Texas

My Cammission Expires 10-06-1997

Notary Public, Bulby County Lesson My commission expires: 10-6-97

After recordation, return this Assignment to:

J. Kevin Trimmer, Esq.
Miller, Canfield, Paddock and Stone, P.L.C.
1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 100
P.O. Box 2014
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48303-2014
(810) 645-5000

BHFS1\100094.2\02\175-00009

	The second secon	্টা টার ই কৈ
عراجالا	1,202,048	217134
Slacel-Pro	1,213,127	10/19/32
न्त्रधा उनमञ्ज	1,497,317	7/23/23
Fraciom 30	1,443.036	8/13/37
Pual Pro	1,371,190	11/19/33
Het Joint	1.333,192	3/1/97
Hot McX-19	1,471,102	1/5/33
מילו מדואיון	1.069,450	10/3/31
X∞4-X≎rt	1,523,352	2/14/99
Xool-Xort (Consdo)	293932	2/23/30
Lock Protocos	1,314,307	1/15/03
Maring Pro	1,303,821	11/9/03
Wago Filtal	1,443,024	E/13/32
Maga Pro	1,434,131	4/13/33
2rs-Chok	1,309,025	12/7/93
Precida	1,397,271	8/3/92
3ca 2ro	1,393,818	1/1/01
Turse Pro	1,497,818	1/23/23
Twin 2ro	1,836.783	8/23/92

TRACIBUM CCC

ORICALTOS, FORTICOS CUEST.



03-11-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

Our Reference: DMF-130-TM

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Davco Manufacturing, L.L.C.

Registration No.: 1,497,616

Issue Date: July 26, 1988

Mark: TURBO PRO

REQUEST FOR RECORDING ASSIGNMENT

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Va. 22202-3513

Sir:

Enclosed for recording please find a copy of an Assignment of the mark TURBO PRO, U.S. Registration No. 1,497,616 from Davco Manufacturing Corporation to Davco Manufacturing Acquisition, L.L.C.

This Assignment was previously recorded at the Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 1995 at Reel 1353, Frames 0486-0490. This Assignment, however, was erroneously indexed for several registrations, one being U.S. Registration No. 1,497,616 for TURBO PRO.

The owner attempted to have this corrected in November 1997 but the records of the Patent and Trademark Office do not reflect this.

Therefore, the assignment is being refiled for recording for each specific registration that was inaccurately indexed by the Trademark Office.

Enclosed is a check for \$40.00 to cover the fee for this recording. Please credit any excess fees or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account No. 25-0115.

After recording, please return this document to Andrew R. Basile at Young & Basile, P.C., 3001 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 624, Troy, Michigan 48084.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Respectfully submitted,

YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.

Andrew R. Basile

Attorney for Applicant(s) Registration No. 24753

(248) 649-3333

3001 West Big Beaver Rd., Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 03/11/1999

Dated: March 9, 1999 ARB/KGM/llw